
Rate Schedules
Fiscal Year  
2023-2024
Effective November 1, 2023





Steam
Residential 

Rates



Page 129  

Understanding Steam Service & 
Basic Charges

Electricity is generated by burning natural gas in a furnace to 
create heat . In a boiler, the heat converts water into steam, 

which drives a turbine that drives a generator to make electricity . 
Cogeneration occurs when a portion of the steam used to 

generate electricity is extracted from the turbine and distributed 
to downtown Lansing for sterilizing, laundering, food processing, 

space and water heating, and other purposes .

Steam rates are made up of a basic service charge, commodity 
charges, guage size charges (if applicaple) and a minimum 

charge if the basic service charge does not adequately 
compensate the BWL for the cost of furnishing service . 
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Understanding Your 
Residential Steam Service  

Rate: S05

Summer Rates
June 1 - 

November 30

$18.26 per 1,000 lbs for the 
first 200,000 lbs

Winter Rates
December 1 -  

May 31

Basic Service Charge of $16 .25 per month .

$19.11 per 1,000 lbs for all 
1,000 lbs over 200,000 lbs

$18.43 per 1,000 lbs for the 
first 200,000 lbs

$19.29 per 1,000 lbs for all 
1,000 lbs over 200,000 lbs

Minimum Charge, Surcharges and Riders may apply, see rate for details .

This rate is available to any Lansing Board of Water & Light 
customer of a single-family dwelling or multifamily dwelling 
of four units or less when the entire service requirements are 

supplied at one Premises through one meter .
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Residential 
Steam Service 

Rates

Steam Fuel Cost Adjustment
Rider Code: FCA

Steam Environmental Charge
Rider Code: ENVS
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